
NCO DISTRICT PULPIT SUPPLY LIST 
As of October 2023 

 
Arrington, Luke Mount Gilead 419-560-2970 
Artman, Lyle Ashtabula The Ridge lyleshobby@aol.com; 217-412-8972 
Augello, Joe Jr. Loudonville joseph_augello@yahoo.com; 740-398-9680 
Baggs, Mark Mount Vernon Lakeholm 330-388-0491 
Belt, Rebecca Elyria Community rosyrev136@gmail.com; 440-865-8016 
Bolander, Dave Mount Venron First davebo21@embarqmail.com; 740-507-2463 
Brown, Bill Mount Vernon First billandbev68@gmail.com; 863-651-2555 
Bush, Lenny Elyria Community lenny@startingpointworship.org; 440-387-6019 
Cadwell, John Warsaw jrcad57@yahoo.com; 740-575-2165 
Carder, Jim Mount Gilead Fresh Faith JamesCCarder@gmail.com; 419-512-6780 
Cervantes, Rudy Westlake Parkside htrumpet@aol.com; 775-772-4747 
Collins, Rodney Ontario -parents of missionaries; will speak free for Faith Promise  folks@juno.com; cell: 740-326-0318 
Cronebaugh, Linda Mount Gilead Fresh Faith linda.kcrone@gmail.com; 779-423-8771 
Crum, Mike Marion  mcrummer@gmail.com 
Dickson, Bernie Fostoria First bdickson5@gmail.com; 419-934-2468 
Diller, Randy Jr. Bucyrus First randy.diller@bucyrusnazarene.org; 419-569-8602 
Downs, Doug Mount Vernon New Life upsndowns3@juno.com; 740-208-0984 
Eash, Ken Mount Vernon Lakeholm ken@eashfamily.com; 607-237-8230 
Eash, Lorri Mount Vernon Lakeholm pastorlorri@gmail.com; 607-427-1733 
Edler, Johnny II Delaware Newstart johnnyedler@gmail.com; 740-225-8074 
Ernsberger, John Crestline jrernie@ymail.com; 419-569-4284 
Farra, Gregory W.  Centerburg thegreginator479@gmail.com; 614-361-5839    
Feazel, Steve Mount Vernon Lakeholm stevefeazel@gmail.com; 740-507-7987 
Flack, Dave Sandusky Community dflack9@gmail.com; 419-271-0470 
Floro, Duane Mount Vernon Duane.Floro@gmail.com; 614-361-6965 
Glick, Floyd Jr. Shelby skeeter.709@gmail.com; 419-631-6129 
Gribben, George III Elyria Community ggribben@msn.com; 440-315-2466 
Grimes, Andy Galion Real Life preachergrimes@yahoo.com; 440-361-1769 
Grimm, Brian Fredericktown brianleegrimm@gmail.com; 814-688-7920 
Hamilton, Kayla Delaware Newstart kaylarenehamilton@gmail.com; 614-316-9253 
Heller, Andrew Wooster andrewh@woosternaz.org; 330-317-6071 
Kissell, Chris State Road Community chris@startingpointworship.org; 440-596-7900 
Knight, Ann Mount Vernon New Life qgwen@aol.com; 304-839-8860 
Legg, Mike Bucyrus First revmikelegg@gmail.com; 440-969-8131 
Leibolt, Darrel Ashland dleibolt@gmail.com; 419-651-1982 
Lobdell, Stephanie Mount Vernon First stelobdell@mvnu.edu; 740-825-0922 
Martin, Raynard Medina revraynard@gmail.com; 330- 465-7890 
McCartney, Rick Galion pastorrickmccartney@gmail.com; 419-560-0862 
Miller, Jack Jr Loudonville joyce.miller@mvnu.edu; 740-501-7644 
Mohnasky, Luke MVNU Ministry Student lukemohnasky@gmail.com; 440-384-0588 
Morrison, Bob Mount Vernon Lakeholm rmorrison5106@gmail.com; 614-406-3577 
Nicholas, Claude Mount Vernon First cnick246@gmail.com; 937-536-5757 
Norris, Mike Mount Vernon First mnorris2@columbus.rr.com; 740-398-3473 
Patch, Bill Bedford whp4273@gmail.com; 440-591-0941 
Pessia, Wayne Coshocton wpessia@gmail.com; 740-502-9401 
Pusey, Tim Bedford timothybpusey@gmail.com; 208-989-7043 
Risser, Christine Mount Vernon First crisser@firstnaz.net; 717-658-5853 
Ritterbeck, Larry Mount Vernon MVNU student  larritterbeck@mail.mvnu.edu; 330-861-3152 
Ruch, Tim Doylestown littleseed.tim@gmail.com; 330-604-0137 
Rucker, Randy Jr. Loudonville rrad1956@gmail.com; 517-930-3498 
Ryals, Jesse Mount Vernon jryals@firstnaz.net; 740-507-5727 
Shmidt, Lynn  Marion First  ldshmidt@gmail.com; 740-803-9344 
Shmidt, Sherry Marion First  shmidtsherry@gmail.com; 740-803-9363 
Simmons, Kelli Crestline kellimarlene@msn.com; 559-300-3593 
Sisler, Claude Mount Vernon First claudesisler@msn.com; 717-471-3723 



Sisler, Sandy Mount Vernon First pastorsandysisler@msn.com; 717-471-3534 
Small, George Jr. Mount Vernon Lakeholm gsmall13@gmail.com; 740-398-3459 
Smith, James Jr. Mount Vernon Lakeholm james.smith@mvnu.edu; 419-788-0390 
Smith, Jim Sr.  Orwell 330-984-2622 
Sommers, Judy  Castalia judysommers@aol.com; 419-366-4028 
Spaulding, David Mount Vernon First Dtspaulding@twc.com; 740-501-2366 
Spaulding, Henry II Mount Vernon New Life henry.spaulding@gmail.com; 740-501-1330 
Stott, Steb Painesville pastorsteb@painesvillenaz.org; 740-390-2015 
Stroud, Jerry Lexington Journey js1939@aol.com; cell 330-683-0618; home 419-589-4252 
Sturgis, Rafie Cleveland Garfield Heights rafiesturgis@hotmail.com; 216-618-2454 
Tagle, Tina Jefferson martina44041@yahoo.com; 440-361-9039 
Taylor, Carrie Faith Warsaw cfaithtaylor@gmail.com; 740-263-6096 
Thomas, Edward Mount Vernon Lakeholm nazarene44@aol.com; 740-397-3460 
Townsend, Jack Delaware 740-815-3578 
Valenti, Erin  Andover Cherry Valley egrace19@yahoo.com; 517-242-1477 
VanNest, Doug Mount Vernon First douglas.vannest@mvnu.edu; 937-545-1111 
VanZant, Mike Mount Vernon First michael.vanzant@mvnu.edu; 502-297-3007 
Waal, Tracy Mount Vernon First tracy.waal@mvnu.edu; 419-367-8687 
Ward, Steve Coshocton srward1246@gmail.com; 740-398-0881 
Whetstone, Barry Mount Vernon New Life barrywhetstone@gmail.com; 330-949-6906 
Whitaker, Brad Mount Vernon New Life brad.whitaker@mvnu.edu; 740-877-0777 
Wilson, Don Mount Vernon First donwilson104@gmail.com; 210-823-3998 
Wise, Richard Fredericktown pastoryyyy@gmail.com; 724-510-5383 
Wright, Rip Mount Vernon Lakeholm no email; 740-501-2444 


